
(By craft, All Areas, All Projects)

GPMA Alberta MB New Brunswick Nfld Nova Scotia Ontario Sask Total GPMA
Boilermakers 444,887 0 186,804 0 0 177,096 52,732 861,519
Bricklayers 3,992 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,992
Carpenters 1,284,847 0 9,216 0 62,008 332,848 46,991 1,735,910
Electricians 238,422 0 157,975 0 27,013 84,483 3,600 511,493
Insulators 638,051 0 187,602 0 1,269 91,586 9,179 927,687
Ironworkers 278,822 0 7,520 0 0 802 12,044 299,188
Laborers 1,258,355 0 304,402 0 0 257,797 59,403 1,879,957
Millwrights 627,821 0 208,409 0 8,751 128,985 55,549 1,029,515
Operating Engineers 276,245 0 3,699 0 0 34,690 30,897 345,531
Painters 102,563 0 21,453 0 16,049 2,899 13,171 156,135
Pipefitters 1,965,305 0 601,902 24 65,714 635,434 57,923 3,326,302
Plasterers & CM 19,621 0 0 0 0 0 0 19,621
Sheet Metal Workers 68,459 0 297 0 0 0 3,769 72,525
Teamsters 74,477 0 0 0 0 0 1,070 75,547

7,281,867 0 1,689,279 24 180,804 1,746,620 346,328 11,244,922

NMA Alberta MB New Brunswick Nfld Nova Scotia Ontario Sask Total NMA
Boilermakers 2,434,785 0 96,894 19,826 0 43,071 71,901 2,666,477
Bricklayers 0 0 8,101 0 0 0 0 8,101
Carpenters 1,586,134 0 875,320 0 2,885 49,139 12,013 2,525,491
Electricians 1,477,020 0 147,277 0 347 20,521 1,739 1,477,020
Insulators 799,638 0 160,115 0 0 104,782 19,825 1,084,360
Ironworkers 437,886 0 53,024 0 3,052 107,103 109,202 710,267
Laborers 802,014 0 277,749 4,213 1,564 44,557 17,905 1,148,002
Millwrights 389,586 217 149,127 11,987 4,915 72,611 20,835 649,278
Operating Engineers 77,647 0 14,811 591 121 36,486 22,763 152,419
Painters 142,448 0 86,933 0 176 13,188 0 242,745
Pipefitters 2,560,269 2,570 83,067 5,237 12,528 87,344 251,736 3,002,751
Plasterers & CM 49,532 0 0 0 0 2,854 0 52,386
Sheet Metal Workers 24,055 0 4,170 0 0 12,210 3,930 44,365
Teamsters 6,648 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,648

10,787,662 2,787 1,956,588 41,854 25,588 593,866 531,849

18,069,529 2,787 3,645,867 41,878 206,392 2,340,486 878,177

WORK HOURS REPORTED TIME PERIOD:
2019

GPMA NMA TOTAL

11,244,922 13,940,194 25,185,116
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